GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Irrigation & Waterways Department

Jalasampad Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Western Block, Salt Lake,

Memo No:GO2223008224IW

File No:IW-14011(99)/26/2022-SECTION(IW)-Dept. of IW

Date: 25/09/2022

From:- JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS)

Irrigation & Waterways

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Irrigation & Waterways

To: The

Chief Engineer (North), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Executive Engineer, Mayurakshi North Canal Division, Irrigation &

Waterways Directorate

Subject:Administrative Approval for the Essential Pre Monsoon Maintenance works of functional and nonfunctional assets under (i) Irrigation canals of major and medium schemes including structure (ii) Drainage channels (KM)/flood embankments /sea wall (KM)/liners protection works in Blocks Muraroi I and II, Nalhati-I and II, Rampurhat-I and II, , P.S. - Murarai, Nalhati, Rampurhat, Margram, Districts Birbhum during 2022-23 (Scheme ID--IW/MR/T-384-2223),Project ID:- IW222363129S000

The undersigned is directed, by order of the Governor, to say that the Governor has been pleased to accord Administrative Approval for the Project Essential Pre Monsoon Maintenance works of functional and nonfunctional assets under (i) Irrigation canals of major and medium schemes including structure (ii) Drainage channels (KM)/flood embankments /sea wall (KM)/liners protection works in Blocks Muraroi I and II, Nalhati-I and II, Rampurhat-I and II, P.S.- Murarai, Nalhati, Rampurhat, Margram, Districts Birbhum during 2022-23 (Scheme ID--IW/MR/T-384-2223), the details of which has been

Name of the Project:

Essential Pre Monsoon Maintenance works of functional and nonfunctional assets under (i) Irrigation canals of major and medium schemes including structure (ii) Drainage channels (KM)/flood embankments /sea wall (KM)/liners protection works in Blocks Muraroi I and II, Nalhati-I and II, Rampurhat-I and II, P.S.- Murarai, Nalhati, Rampurhat, Margram, Districts Birbhum during 2022-23 (Scheme ID--IW/MR/T-384-2223)

Project ID:

IW222363129S000

Address:

Blocks Muraroi I and II, Nalhati-I and II, Rampurhat-I and II, , P.S.- Murarai, Nalhati,

Rampurhat, Margram, Districts Birbhum

Administrative Approval: Rs 4490000 (Forty Four Lakh Ninety Thousand Only.)

Phasing amount and chargeable head of accounts

SI No.	Financial Year	Head	Scheme Type	Scheme Name	Amount
1	2022-23	32-2700-80-001-00-001-19-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Irrigation Sector	4490000
Total					

This order is issued with the concurrence of FINANCIAL ADVISOR (Irrigation & Waterways) of this Department vide their / his U.O No. AA2223018678FA00 Dated 19/09/2022.

JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS)

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

Date: 25/09/2022

Memo No: GO2223008224IW

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

The Principal Secretary / Secretary-(Irrigation & Waterways Department)

The Principal Accountant General(A&E)-West Bengal

The Principal Accountant General(Audit)-West Bengal

The Principal Accountant General(RW/LBA)-West Bengal

The Financial Advisor-(Irrigation & Waterways Department)

The Finance Department-(Group-F&N)

JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS)

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

SCHEME ID: IW/MR/T-384-2223

Name of the Main Scheme :- Essential Pre Monsoon Maintenance works of functional and nonfunctional assets under (i) Irrigation canals of major and medium schemes including structure (ii)Drainage channels (KM)/flood embankments /sea wall (KM)/Iiners protection works , in Blocks- Muraroi-1 and II, Nalhati-I and II, Rampurhat-I and II, , P.S.- Murarai, Nalhati, Rampurhat, Margram , Districts- Birbhum during 2022-23

Consists of following Sub-estimates:-

Sl No.	Name of Sub-estimates as per tender	Tendered amount (Rs.)	Contingency 3% of amount put to tender (Rs.)
1	Procurement of flood fighting materials and watching guarding for Bansloi river at Bansloi in block Murarai I, P.S. Murarai, DistBirbhum under M.N.C. Division during 2022-23	212582.00	6379.00
2	Procurement of flood fighting materials for right embankment of river Brahmani during flood at Mouza- Makarampur and Balsa, J.LNo-88 & 187 in Block-Nalhati-I & Rampurhat-II, P.S-Nalhati & Margram, Dist-Birbhum Under M.N.C. Division during 2022-23"	256241.00	7691.00
3	Procurement of flood fighting materials for right embankment of river Brahmani during flood at Mouza- Purba Gopalpur, J.L No-188 in Block- Rampurhat-II, P.S- Margram, Dist-Birbhum Under M.N.C. Division during 2022-23"	254199.00	7633.00
4	Procurement of flood fighting materials for right embankment of river Brahmani during flood at Mouza- Barla, Tailopara & Rameshwarpur J.L No-75,80 & 93 in Block-Nalhati-I, P.S- Nalhati, Dist-Birbhum Under M.N.C. Division during 2022-23"	265828.00	7691.00
5	M/R on Right bank of River Brahmani by palliative protection with Bullah & cement poly bag near RLI pump House in- between Ch.20.50 km to 20.540 km from Jagdhari Bridge at Mouza Balsa,J.L N.o-187 in Block-Rampurhat-II, Dist-Birbhum under Mayurakshi North Canals Division during-2022-23"	483578.00	14529.00
6	M/R on Right bank of River Brahmani by palliative protection with Bullah & cement poly bag near U/S of Burning Ghat in- between Ch.23.360 km to 23.400 km from Jagdhari Bridge at Mouza Purba Gopalpur,J.L N.o-188	483085.00	14507.00

SI No.	Name of Sub-estimates as per tender	Tendered amount (Rs.)	Contingency 3% of amount put to tender (Rs.)
	in Block-Rampurhat-II, Dist-Birbhum under Mayurakshi North Canals Division during- 2022-23"		
7	M/R on Right bank of River Brahmani by palliative protection with Bullah & cement poly bag near D/S of Graveyard Ch.24.78 km to 24.80 km from Jagdhari Bridge at village Babladanga at Mouza- Purba Gopalpur,J.L N.o-188 in Block-Rampurhat-II, Dist-Birbhum under Mayurakshi North Canals Division during-2022-23"	297704.00	8940.00
8	Palliative protection with bullah and cement poly bag on right bank of river Brahmani inbetween 24.140 km & 24.180 km from Jagdhari bridge near Village Joychndrapur at Mouza-Purba Gopalpur, J.L. no- 188, in block-Rampurhat-II, P.S Margram, Dist Birbhum	482078.00	14477.00
9	M/R to removal of jungle & deposited earth from canal bed in between chainage from Ch.30.00 & Ch.130.00 of Dy-no-3 of D.B.B.C. within Rampurhat-I Block, under Margram (I) Section of Rampurhat (I) Sub- Division under M.N.C.D"	475349.00	14275.00
10	M/R to removal of jungle & deposited earth from canal bed in between chainage from Ch.147.0 to Ch.253.00 of Dy-no-3 of D.B.B.C. within Rampurhat-I & Rampurhat-II Block, under Margram (I) Section of Rampurhat (I) Sub-Division under M.N.C.D"	483612.00	14537.00
11	M/R to removal of jungle & deposited earth from canal bed in between chainage Ch. 0.00 & Ch.97.00 of Dy no-6 and Ch. 108.00 & Ch.233.00 of Dy no-6 of D.B.M.0 and Ch. 147.50 & Ch.254.00 of Dy no-7 of D.B.M.C. under Brahmani Barrage Section of Rampurhat (I) Sub- Division within M.N.C.D during the year 2022-23.	184297.00	11071.00
12	M/R to breach closing at Ch.45.00 & Ch.168.00 of Dy-2 and Ch.48.00 of Dy-2/2 of D.B.M.C. under Mollarpur Head Quarter Section of Mollarpur(I) Sub-Division under Mayurakshi North Canals Division	474611.00	14253.00
Total:		4353164.00	135983.00

Joint Secretary Works
Irrigation & Waterways Department